

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

11-28-2017

State v. Hjelm Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44749

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Hjelm Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44749" (2017). *Not Reported*. 4200.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case.....	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings.....	1
ISSUES	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. Hjelm Has Failed To Show The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Denying His Motion For A Continuance	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. Hjelm Fails To Show The District Court Abused Its Discretion In Denying His Request For A Continuance.....	6
II. Hjelm Has Failed To Show The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Denying His Motion To Withdraw His Guilty Plea	11
A. Introduction.....	11
B. Standard Of Review	12
C. Hjlem Fails To Show The District Court Abused Its Discretion In Denying His Motion To Withdraw His Guilty Plea	12
CONCLUSION.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Carter v. State</u> , 108 Idaho 788, 702 P.2d 826 (1985).....	11
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 92 Idaho 827, 452 P.2d 54 (1969).....	9
<u>Griffith v. State</u> , 121 Idaho 371, 825 P.2d 94 (Ct. App. 1992).....	12
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	2
<u>State v. Cagle</u> , 126 Idaho 794, 891 P.2d 1054 (Ct. App. 1995).....	6
<u>State v. Carrasco</u> , 117 Idaho 295, 787 P.2d 281 (1990)	12
<u>State v. Cunningham</u> , 161 Idaho 698, 390 P.3d 424 (2017).....	9, 15
<u>State v. Daly</u> , 161 Idaho 925, 393 P.3d 585 (2017).....	8
<u>State v. Griffith</u> , 97 Idaho 52, 539 P.2d 604 (1975)	9
<u>State v. Hanslovan</u> , 147 Idaho 530, 211 P.3d 775 (Ct. App. 2008).....	12, 13
<u>State v. Mauro</u> , 121 Idaho 178, 824 P.2d 109 (1991).....	12
<u>State v. Miller</u> , 151 Idaho 828, 264 P.3d 935 (2011).....	5, 6
<u>State v. Phillips</u> , 144 Idaho 82, 156 P.3d 583 (Ct. App. 2007).....	9
<u>State v. Rodriguez</u> , 118 Idaho 957, 801 P.2d 1308 (Ct. App. 1990)	12
<u>State v. Saxton</u> , 133 Idaho 546, 989 P.2d 288 (Ct. App. 1999).....	11
<u>State v. Tregeagle</u> , 161 Idaho 763, 391 P.3d 21 (Ct. App. 2017).....	10
<u>State v. Ward</u> , 98 Idaho 571, 569 P.2d 916 (1977).....	5
 <u>RULES</u>	
I.C.R. 33(c).....	12
